
                                                     CLASIFICACIÓN CTO. DE ESPAÑA 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         DE FAN 32 2017

           

ÚLTIMA TIRADA DISPUTADA: RIO SAR (4ª PUNTUABLE)

ABSOLUTO

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º FERNANDEZ JAVIER 20 19 20+1 60

2º PASCUAL JOSÉ MIGUEL 20 19 18 20 59

2º VALIENTE ÁLVARO 20 16 18 20+1 59

4º PASTOR LOLI 18 19+1 18 56

4º BELLOD LÁZARO ANTONIO 17 18 19 19 56

4º GARCÍA BARRIOS GONZALO 19 18 19 56

7º BAÑO OSCAR 19 17 19 17 55

7º BLANCO ELEUTERIO 18 17 19 18 55

7º GALINDO PELAYO 17 16 19 19 55

7º VADILLO JOAQUIN 19 14 18 18 55

7º FOLGUERAS ROGELIO 18 14 18 19 55

7º TORREGROSA BORJA 20 10 18 17 55

13º RENTERIA IÑAKI 20 16 18 15 54

13º OÑAEDERRA UNAI 17 17 19 18 54

13º ROVIRA JOSE CARLOS 18 17 19 54

16º FERNANDEZ VAILLANT ANGEL 19 18 16 16 53

16º CARRATALA ALBERTO 18 18 17 53

16º MARTI JOSÉ 17 16 19 17 53

16º LÓPEZ ZUMETA JOSÉ LUIS 18 15 17 18 53

16º GOMEZ CRUZ JAVIER 19 12 15 19 53



16º OTERO ISAAC 18 17 18 53

22º TORRIJOS ÁLVARO 20+1 15 16 15 52

22º VARELA ENRIQUE 17 17 17 18 52

22º MIRALLES TORRES ALBERTO 17 13 18 17 52

25º VILLALBA DE LA CRUZ 17 17 17 51

25º HERNÁNDEZ VICTOR 15 16 20 51

27º MIRANDA JESÚS 17 15 18 50

27º BENEYTO FRANCISCO 13 19 18 50

27º GALINDO JAVIER 17 14 14 19 50

27º GOMEZ ESCUDERO GONZALO 18 16 16 50

31º LÓPEZ ANDER 17 14 17 15 49

31º NUÑEZ PABLO 16 11 17 16 49

31º DE LA FUENTE FERNANDO 18 12 13 18 49

31º ROVIRA JUAN MANUEL 17 16 16 49

31º JAÑEZ ANTONIO ALBERTO 17 14 18 49

36º ALBELDA VALLS MANUEL 16 11 15 17 48

36º QUEROL REINALDO 13 16 19 48

38º GOMEZ ARRIMADAS GONZALO 14 17 15 15 47

38º GURIDI ANTON 14 12 16 17 47

40º ROMÁN MERCEDES 15 13 17 14 46

41º PASTOR MARÍA 16 12 17 45

42º RODRIGUEZ LORENZO EUSEBIO 16 11 17 44

43º ESTEVEZ RAÑA EDMUNDO 13 6 17 13 43

43º RADA MARTINEZ BASILIO 11 18 14 43

45º NUÑEZ LUISA 14 14 14 14 42

45º CASTRO RAMOS ENRIQUE 10 11 15 16 42

45º NISTAL LUIS 13 7 16 13 42

45º FLORIO VICENTE 15 14 13 42

49º ALONSO SALVADOR FRANCISCO 15 10 15 40

50º BELLOD DURÁ ANTONIO 16 9 14 39

50º MUÑOZ ANTONINO 8 15 16 39

52º BAÑO FAUSTO 16 9 13 38

53º RODRÍGUEZ RUBIO JOSÉ LUIS 20 17 37

53º ALAMO SANTIAGO 7 15 10 12 37

55º EREÑA JOSU 17 19 36

55º GONZÁLEZ ELICIO 16 20 36



57º RODRÍGUEZ URIS JOSÉ LUIS 18 16 34

57º MARTÍN BLANCO FRANCISCO 12 9 13 34

59º GIL VILLANUEVA CARLOS 12 9 11 5 32

59º RAIMUNDO ANTONIO 17 15 32

59º FERNANDEZVAILLANT J. MANUEL 16 16 32

59º SACRISTAN ALVAREZ EDMUNDO 15 17 32

63º RODRÍGUEZ JOSÉ IGNACIO 15 16 31

63º GESSA MARINO FRANCISCO 18 13 31

63º GARCÍA LÓPEZ MANUEL 18 13 31

63º RECIMIL MANUEL 16 15 31

63º HERNÁNDEZ JULIO 15 16 31

68º VILLABA IVAN 17 13 30

68º ACEMEL GOTZONE 9 9 11 10 30

68º SALLERES LUIS 13 17 30

71º RODRÍGUEZ URIS MARIAM 15 13 28

72º SORIANO IVAN 13 14 27

73º ECHEVARRIA JUAN 12 14 26

74º ESPI CARLOS 18 6 24

74º DE LA FUENTE ÁNGEL 11 13 24

76º BRAVO GRACIA 6 11 4 6 23

77º SORIANO LUCAS 13 8 21

77º BENEYTO ADRIAN 8 13 21

79º LACA MANDIOLA ALEJANDRO 20 20

79º BLANCO NOELIA 11 9 20

81º CEA CEBREIRO ELISARDO 19 19

81º SANCHEZ MANCEBO LUIS 19 19

81º TUDANCA XABIER 19 19

81º GUERNICA MIKEL 19 19

81º GARCÍA SAN MARTÍN 19 19

81º BIRLANGA SANTAMARÍA ANTONIO 19 19

87º DOMINGUEZ GESTO FABIAN 18 18

87º BILBAO GOIKOETXEA ANDER 18 18

87º OSTIZ JOSE LUIS 18 18

87º RODRÍGUEZ CAMARENA 18 18

87º ROA ALONSO 18 18

87º LÓPEZ ESPADA MANUEL 18 18



87º LEDESMA JAIME 18 18

87º LECHUGA SÁNCHEZ JOSÉ ANT. 18 18

87º ALVAREZ SENENT FERNANDO 18 18

96º TORRES SACRISTAN ANDRES 17 17

96º LLONA JUAN MANUEL 17 17

96º TOMÁS JOSÉ ANTONIO 17 17

96º RODRÍGUEZ CASTILLO FERNANDO 17 17

96º MARÍN LARA JUAN 17 17

96º LOPEZ DE SAGREDO JUAN 17 17

96º DE PAZ BARRIOS FRANCISCO 17 17

96º CALDERÓN EMILIO 17 17

96º BRAVO ANTONIO 17 17

96º BARRIOS JOSÉ MANUEL 17 17

106º CEBREIRO GARCIA DANIEL 16 16

106º BEASCOETXEA JOSE LUIS 16 16

106º GOTZON URRESTI 16 16

106º RUIZ BARROSO FRANCISCO 16 16

106º RODRÍGUEZ MONTERO EUSEBIO 16 16

106º RGUEZ. ANDUJAR JOSÉ MANUEL 16 16

106º DOMÍNGUEZ ISAIAS 16 16

106º DE LA TORRE MÁRQUEZ JOSÉ M. 16 16

106º CORRALES ORTEGON MANUEL 16 16

106º ARANDA OSCAR 16 16

106º ANGUIANO LÓPEZ MANUEL 16 16

106º AMIGO ÁNGEL 16 16

106º ALVAREZ BALTASAR CARLOS 16 16

106º ORTIZ JUAN JOSE 16 16

120º TORRES PARADA JOSE MANUEL 15 15

120º MORAL ANTONIO 15 15

120º DE LA ROSA DAVID 15 15

120º SOLERA LUIS 15 15

120º PEREZ FERNANDEZ ANTONIO 15 15

120º MORENO PUCHADES JAVIER 15 15

120º MIRANDA MANUEL 15 15

120º JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ DAVID 15 15

120º GARCIA ARELLANO 15 15



120º FLORES GUERRERO JUAN A. 15 15

120º GARCIA MARTINEZ LUIS 15 15

131º GONZALEZ PUERMA JUAN RAMON 14 14

131º IZQUIERDO DANIEL 14 14

131º PADILLA FERNANDO 14 14

131º MARTINEZ ESCOBAR PEDRO 14 14

131º HERRERO JOSE CARLOS 14 14

131º CRESPO LÓPEZ EDUARDO 14 14

131º CORTES FRUTOS GUILLERMO 14 14

131º CIAURRIZ PEDRO 14 14

139º SANCHEZ FRANCISCO 13 13

139º TUDANCA MIGUEL 13 13

139º ZUNINO ANTONIO 13 13

139º PUERTO BAÑO RAFAEL 13 13

139º MARTÍNEZ JUAN ANDRÉS 2 11 13

139º LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS CRISTINA 13 13

139º LEDESMA GONZALO 13 13

139º LECHUGA FDEZ. JOSÉ ANTONIO 13 13

139º CRESPO MARTÍNEZ EDUARDO 13 13

139º BIRLANGA BLANQUER ANTONIO 13 13

149º BIBILONI SEBASTIAN 12 12

149º MARTINEZ LANDER 12 12

149º VIVERO TRAPOTE ANTONIO 12 12

149º CRESPO HERNANDEZ ANGEL 12 12

149º NAVAS RUIZ FRANCISCO 12 12

149º CRESPO DIEZ ANGEL 12 12

155º DELGADO MARTINEZ JOSE 11 11

155º LOPEZ BRETON JOSE LUIS 11 11

155º CUENCA FELIPE 11 11

158º AMOROS CELIA 10 10

158º ALTUBE JOSE Mª 10 10

158º PEREZ PALOMA 10 10

158º GOMEZ MUÑOZ MIGUEL 10 10

158º LEAL FERNANDEZ JOSE 10 10

158º GONZALEZ DE LAS HERAS RAFAEL 10 10

164º HERNANDEZ ALCALA 9 9



164º MONTEJO MANUEL 9 9

165º SAINZ MARCELINO 8 8

165º REINOSO ALEJANDRO 8 8

167º RUIZ JUAN 7 7

167º ALAMAN ARANTZA 5 2 7

169º HERNANDEZ EVA 6 6

170º SANTISTEBAN JORGE 5 5

171º MENTXACA MARIA 3 3

171º DÍAZ GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO 3 3

DAMAS

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1ª PASTOR LOLI 18+1 19+1 18+1 58

2ª ROMÁN MERCEDES 15 13 17 14+1 47

3ª PASTOR MARÍA 16 12 17 45

4ª NUÑEZ LUISA 14 14 14 14 42

5ª ACEMEL GOTZONE 9 9 11 10 30

6ª RODRÍGUEZ URIS MARIAM 15 13 28

7ª BRAVO GRACIA 6 11 4 6 23

8ª BLANCO NOELIA 11 9 20

9ª LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS CRISTINA 13 13

10ª AMOROS CELIA 10 10

10ª PEREZ PALOMA 10 10

12ª ALAMAN ARANTZA 5 2 7

13ª HERNANDEZ EVA 6 6

14ª MENTXACA MARIA 3 3

JUNIORS



Nº NOMBRE SEVILA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º FERNÁNDEZ JAVIER 20+1 19+1 20+1 62

2º GALINDO PELAYO 17 16 19 19+1 56

3º ALAMO SANTIAGO 7 15 10 12 37

4º VILLALBA IVÁN 17 13 30

5º BENEYTO ADRIAN 8 13 21

6º SORIANO IVAN 13 13

6º CRESPO MARTÍNEZ EDUARDO 13 13

6º LECHUGA FDEZ. JOSÉ ANTONIO 13 13

VETERANOS

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º FOLGUERAS ROGELIO 18+1 14 18+1 19+1 58

2º LÓPEZ ZUMETA JOSÉ LUIS 18 15 17 18 53

3º NUÑEZ PABLO 16 11 17 16 49

4º ESTEVEZ RAÑA EDMUNDO 13 6 17 13 43

5º FLORIO VICENTE 15 14 13 42

6º MUÑOZ ANTONINO 8 15+1 16 40

7º GIL CARLOS 12 9 11 5 32

8º GESSA MARINO FRANCISCO 18 13 31

9º OSTIZ JOSE LUIS 18 18

10º ORTIZ JUAN JOSE 16 16

11º AMIGO ÁNGEL 16 16

12º PEREZ FERNANDEZ ANTONIO 15 15

13º GONZALEZ PUERMA JUAN RAMON 14 14

14º LOPEZ BRETON JOSE LUIS 11 11

14º CUENCA FELIPE 11 11

16º GOMEZ MUÑOZ MIGUEL 10 10

17º REINOSO ALEJANDRO 8 8



SUPERVETERANOS

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º JÁÑEZ ANTONIO ALBERTO 17+1 14 18+1 51

2º GURIDI ANTON 14 12 16+1 17 48

3º BELLOD DURÁ ANTONIO 16 9 14 39

4º BAÑO FAUSTO 16 9 13 38

5º MARTÍN BLANCO FRANCISCO 12 9 13 34

6º SALLERES LUIS 13 17 30

7º ECHEVARRIA JUAN 12 14 26

8º DE LA FUENTE ANGEL 11 13 24

9º MARÍN LARA JUAN 17 17

10º RODRÍGUEZ MONTERO EUSEBIO 16 16

10º GARCIA MARTINEZ LUIS 15+1 16

12º IZQUIERDO DANIEL 14 14

13º PUERTO BAÑO RAFAEL 13 13

14º BIBILONI SEBASTIAN 12 12

14º CRESPO DIEZ ANGEL 12 12

16º ALTUBE JOSE Mª 10 10

17º SAINZ MARCELINO 8 8

18º RUIZ JUAN 7 7

NOVEL

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 3 

MEJORES

1º FERNANDEZ VAILLANT ÁNGEL 19 18+1 16 16 54

2º GÓMEZ CRUZ JAVIER 19 12 15 19 53

3º GÓMEZ ESCUDERO GONZALO 18 16 16 50

4º ALBELDA MANUEL 16 11 15 17 48



5º GÓMEZ ARRIMADAS GONZALO 14 17 15 15 47

6º RODRIGUEZ LORENZO EUSEBIO 16 11 17 44

7º RADA MARTINEZ BASILIO 11 18 14 43

8º RODRÍGUEZ RUBIO JOSÉ LUIS 20+1 17 38

9º RODRÍGUEZ URIS JOSÉ LUIS 18 16 34

9º VARELA ENRIQUE 17 17 34

11º FDEZ. VAILLANT JOSÉ MANUEL 16 16 32

12º RODRÍGUEZ JOSÉ IGNACIO 15 16 31

13º GUERNICA MIKEL 19+1 20

14º CEA CEBREIRO ELISARDO 19 19

14º SANCHEZ MANCEBO LUIS 19 19

16º DOMINGUEZ GESTO FABIAN 18 18

16º LÓPEZ ESPADA MANUEL 18 18

16º RODRÍGUEZ CAMARENA 18 18

16º ROA ALONSO 18 18

16º LECHUGA SÁNCHEZ JOSÉ ANT. 18 18

16º GESSA MARINO FRANCISCO 18 18

22º LOPEZ DE SAGREDO JUAN 17 17

22º BRAVO ANTONIO 17 17

22º CALDERÓN EMILIO 17 17

22º TOMÁS JOSÉ ANTONIO 17 17

22º BARRIOS JOSÉ MANUEL 17 17

22º RODRÍGUEZ CASTILLO FERNANDO 17 17

22º MARÍN LARA JUAN 17 17

22º DE PAZ BARRIOS FRANCISCO 17 17

30º CEBREIRO GARCIA DANIEL 16 16

30º ALVAREZ BALTASAR CARLOS 16 16

30º DOMÍNGUEZ ISAIAS 16 16

30º RODRÍGUEZ MONTERO EUSEBIO 16 16

30º DE LA TORRE MÁRQUEZ JOSÉ M. 16 16

30º RGUEZ. ANDUJAR JOSÉ MANUEL 16 16

30º ANGUIANO LÓPEZ MANUEL 16 16

30º CORRALES ORTEGÓN MANUEL 16 16

30º RUIZ BARROSO FRANCISCO 16 16

39º TORRES PARADA JOSE MANUEL 15 15

39º DE LA ROSA DAVID 15 15



39º MIRANDA MANUEL 15 15

39º MORENO PUCHADES JAVIER 15 15

39º RODRÍGUEZ URIS MARIAM 15 15

39º FLORES GUERRERO JUAN A. 15 15

45º PADILLA FERNANDO 14 14

45º CIAURRIZ PEDRO 14 14

45º CRESPO LÓPEZ EDUARDO 14 14

48º SANCHEZ FRANCISCO 13 13

48º ZUNINO ANTONIO 13 13

48º CRESPO MARTÍNEZ EDUARDO 13 13

48º LECHUGA FDEZ. JOSÉ ANTONIO 13 13

48º MARTÍNEZ JUAN ANDRÉS 2 11 13

53º NAVAS RUIZ FRANCISCO 12 12

54º GOMEZ MUÑOZ MIGUEL 10 10

55º HERNANDEZ ALCALA 9 9

56º REINOS ALEJANDRO 8 8

57º DÍAZ GIRALDEZ ÁLVARO 3 3

EQUIPOS

Nº NOMBRE SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA
TOTAL 5 

MEJORES

1º VALENCIA 52 47 55 56 210

2º SOMONTES 53 50 52 54 209

3º LA TOJA 57 45 54 52 208

4º EIBAR 52 48 55 51 206

5º GORRIÓN CLUB 53 49 49 54 205

6º SEVILLA 52 48 52 46 198

7º VILLAREJO DE SALVANÉS 48 44 46 47 185

8º RIO SAR 44 39 47 46 176

9º ALCOY 50 30 34 47 161

10º GRANADA 49 50 55 99

11º ELCHE 49 43 52 92



12º MÁLAGA 53 53

13º JEREZ 49 49

VILLAREJO SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

GÓMEZ ESCUDERO GONZALO 18 16 16

NUÑEZ LUISA 14

NUÑEZ PABLO 16 11 17 16

GÓMEZ ARRIMADAS GONZALO 14 17 15 15

TOTAL 48 44 46 47 0

EIBAR SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

OÑAEDERRA UNAI 17 17 19 18

LÓPEZ ANDER 17 14 17 15

EREÑA JOSU 17 19

LÓPEZ ZUMETA JOSÉ LUIS 18 18

TOTAL 52 48 55 51 0

VALENCIA SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

PASCUAL JOSÉ MIGUEL 20 19 18 20

BELLOD LAZARO ANTONIO 17 18 19 19

TORREGROSA BORJA 10 18 17

HERNÁNDEZ VICTOR 15

TOTAL 52 47 55 56 0

GORRIÓN CLUB SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

ROVIRA JOSÉ CARLOS 18 17 19

ROVIRA JUAN MANUEL 17 16 16

PASTOR LOLI 18

GOTZON URRESTI 16



GOMEZ CRUZ JAVIER 15 19

RODRÍGUEZ URIS JOSÉ LUIS 18 16

TOTAL 53 49 49 54 0

SOMONTES SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

FOLGUERAS ROGELIO 18 19

BLANCO ELEUTERIO 18 17 19 18

GALINDO PELAYO 16

BAÑO OSCAR 17 19 17

GALINDO JAVIER 17 14

TOTAL 53 50 52 54

LA TOJA SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

RENTERÍA IÑAKI 20 16 18 15

VALIENTE ÁLVARO 20 16 18 20

MIRALLES TORRES ALBERTO 17 13 18 17

TOTAL 57 45 54 52 0

SEVILLA SEVILLA MADRID EIBAR SANTIAGO VALENCIA

FDEZ. VAILLANT JOSÉ MANUEL 16 16

FERNÁNDEZ JAVIER 20 19 20

FLORIO VICENTE 13

FDEZ. VAILLANT ANGEL 18 16 16

RODRÍGUEZ LORENZO EUSEBIO 16 11 17

TOTAL 52 48 52 46 0


